than that all of his sons should by his own example be inspired to 
become Master Masons. 

OUR NEW INITIATES 

In the statistical report on membership which appears in the 
latest printed proceedings of Grand Lodge we read that during 
the twelve months under review, six hundred and ninety-nine 
(699) candidates crossed the threshold of Freemasonry. These 
figures are now more than a year old and the evidence is strong 
that a still greater number was initiated during the calendar year, 
1946. 

This is no new or novel experience for Masonic lodges here